

🗡 Roll Call Number

**Date** June 26, 2023

## APPROVING AGREEMENT WITH THE US ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS (USACE) FOR LEVEE SYSTEM EVALUATION OF THE DES MOINES LEVEE ALTERATIONS PROGRAM, ESTIMATED AT \$572,469

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA: That the Agreement between the City of Des Moines and the US Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) for an Accelerated Levee System Evaluation of the Des Moines Levee Alterations Program, for an estimated cost of \$572,469, a copy of which is on file in the office of the City Clerk, is hereby approved as to form and content.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to execute said Agreement for and on behalf of the City of Des Moines, Iowa and the City Engineer and Finance Director are authorized and directed to make payments in accordance with the Agreement.

(City Council Letter Number 23-307 attached) Activity ID 01-2019-027								
Moved by	Satto	_ to adopt.	Second by	Voss				
FORM APPROVED:	s/Kathleen Van	•						

Kathleen Vanderpool Deputy City Attorney

Funding Source: 2023-2024 CIP, Page 105, Flood Mitigation Improvements, SM087, Being: Sales Tax Increment Fund, Storm Water Revenue Bonds, Storm Water Utility Funds

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE					
COWNIE	~				I, Laura Baumgartner, City Clerk of said City					
BOESEN	~		1		hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council					
GATTO	V				of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,					
MANDELBAUM	~				among other proceedings the above was adopted. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.					
SHEUMAKER				~						
VOSS	V.									
WESTERGAARD	V									
TOTAL	0			1						
MOTION CARRIED	thefin	(oi	I API	PROVED	Raura Baungartan City Clerk					